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Action taken
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1 Name of Dlstrlct PALAKKAD
2 | Name of Hospital THQH OTTAPALAM
. . VENTILATOR
3 Name oi Equipment with Make, Model and M A%IE: MAQUET
Serial Number MODEL: SERVO S
"~ SN: 19229
t 4 | Equipment ID/ Barcode 0921030 #125213
Date of purchase/ Year of Ticket master installation date - 29/01/2022
| S nufacture/!nstallation Dat As per stock book installation date is
[ranRcHnEinSliatian’als 14/06/2011 (stock book attached for
refcrence)
6 | Warranty details (Yes/No) No warranty
- *AMC/ CAMC Period agreed at the time of No AMC/CAMC
purchase
| 8 Date of breakdown (Date of registrationof 24/07/2024 (toll free)
complaint through email/ Toll free)
Checked the machine and found restart
9 ventilation error showing. Found Problem

with circuit board pc 1772, TFT Display,
PC 2024, Enquired oem for quotation.

10 }

Present status of the equipment (Fully
damaged / partially damaged)

Fully damaged

No recommendations

(specify parts and cost)

11 | Recommendations for repair
(required service details)
PC 2024 = 155292/-
12 | Costof spares Circuit board PC1772 = 286810/-

TFT Display = 250912/-
Total tax = 83161.68/-
Total = 776,175.68/-




13 f\;set Value RS.940000/-
14 ercentage value of the cost of spares with
respect to Cost of Purchase/ Asset Value 82.57%

Abstract of Service Report provided by the
OEM/ Authorized Service Provider/ CYRIX

15 Attached or Not)

Cyrix service report attached
Quotation attached

Reasons for recommending the equipment

16
as BER

Checked the machine and found restart
ventilation error showing. Found
Problem with circuit board Pc 1772,
TFT Display, PC 2024.In Ticket master
installation datc 29/01/2022, As per
tock book installation date is
14/06/2011 (stock book attached for
eference) aged up to 13 years | month.
Spare cost is 82.57% both criteria for
RBER met. As per tender clausc
5.3.14.1 we recommending the
equipment for condemnation.

17 | Name & Signature of CYRIX Authority

AKHILESH P Cﬁy/

*Not mandatory

* Attach Photograph

#Based on the period of life and value as per the BER quidglines

Indetlotian  dode U

Remarks and Recommendations of Junior Consultant (Biomedical) NHM:
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HEALTHCARE PVTLTD
130 13485 : 2012 & 150 9001-2008 CERTIFIED COMPANY| AERB Approved Service Agency

Servic 30/64 1 B, Petta -'unction, Poonithura, Kochl - 682 038, Kerala
— vl RePon Ph : 08472 99500 wehlltn:w;m.cyﬂx.cnrn | E-mall:l:em'p.lll@cyr!u.ln

Call Registration Date : 24.-.0%.=.2024%
Health Facility ... TH@H...........ooooo | Caller 1D . L2520 B s

Address ........... thm Date of Visit : 2670752024 s
ST L= 127 20 6 T o J—
------------------------------- Rlekkeal...... | AssetNe-se O

EQPT Name : .. Ventlador . ...
A q‘lOO#QQQog Manufacture ...... Naqud ...... Model : SSYVO.5...

S. No....}4229...... Dept. . Casmrally.......

Service Classification : Breakdown Call[\f PMS[]  Calibration[ ] Cust.Training ]

Problem ldentified : No&—mmkmj .............

...................................................

Action Taken : Checked_Fwt_ Mitthina... om0l Towd,. Restat) .

______ Vertiludivo... CYoy.... Show: ... SO Proklean. .. win...Civeaik
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Compieted D Date : 26'.}24 Time : 3‘QOP"O Spare Required D

Spare Replaced_]  Requested [_]

Description Qty. Part Number PR Number
Cyrix Engineer Date Start Time End Time
Mudhun i k 26~F-24|1'30pm| B:00per

Customer Remark ~Completed ] Pending
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Service Engineer Name : M‘dhr.m 3 01 ' o .0usto$ r Name :
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GETINGE 3¢

Principal Place of Business:
Getinge Medical India Pvt. Ltd.

Airport Road
204, Fulcrum “B"Wing :
204, 2nd Floor Quotation CRM
Near Hyatt Hotel 8200091542 2024/08/16
Mumbai-Andheri East 400099 Customer: 2226400
State Code & Name: 27 MAHARASHTRA Purchase order no.: Quotation submitted
GSTIN/ Unique ID: 27AADCMB8545J1Z2 Purchase order date: 2024/08/16
Person in charge: Prasada Reddy
: Phone: 9849042409
Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd _ Email: prasada.reddy@getinge.com
1st Floor, Petta Junction 30/641B, Poonithur, Sales employee: Prasada Reddy

Ernakulam 682038
GST No: 32AAFCC2499H2ZM

Validity date: 2024/08/16 - 2024/09/30
Terms of payment: 100% Prepayment
Terms of delivery: DAP Ernakulam
Subject:

Estimate for Spare/Consumables of Getinge Ventilator unit.

(Servo S/l No:19229)

in Favour of M/s Cyrix Healthcare Pvt. Ltd, Ernakulam, Kerala (C/f. THQ
Hospital, Ottapalam).

Payment Terms:100% Advance Payment along with PO.

Note: Tax Collection at Source (TCS) on certain goods introduced vide

Finance Act, 2020

Special Note: Purchase Order and payment to be made in favour of "Getinge Medical India Pvt Ltd" only

Item Material Quantity Unit price Total price
Description INR INR
10 6884905 1 EA
PC2024 INCL. 6881702/6887462
HSN Cede: 90192090
155,292.00 155,292.00
I_GST 12% 18,635.04
20 6696957 1EA
Circuit board PC 1772 incl. 6467620
HSN Code: 90192090
286,810.00 286,810.00
|_GST 12% 34,417.20

Registered Office & Comporate Office: 204, B - Wing, 2nd Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri East, Mumbai-400099, Maharashira, India
CIN: U 33110 MH 2004 PTC 144317



Page 2/2

Quotation CRM/Date: GETINGE =.|<

8200091542 /2024/08/16

Item Material Quantity Unit price Total price
Description INR INR
30 6670640 1EA
TFT DISPLAY TYPE - ||
HSN Code: 84849346
250,912.00 250,912.00
I_GST 12% 30,109.44
Item sum 693,014.00
Total Tax 83,161.68
Total price 776,175.68
Total Amount INR SIXLACK NINETY - THREE THOUSAND FOURTEEN
Tax Total INR EIGHTY - THREE THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED SIXTY - ONE
SIXTY-EIGHT
Total amount with tax INR SEVEN LACK SEVENTY -SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED

SEVENTY - FIVE SIXTY - EIGHT

Delivery Period: 8-12 weeks from the date of receipt of your confirmed order.

Warranty terms:
a) 3 months warranty on spare parts against manufacturing defects.
b) No warranty on consumables & disposals.

(c) Warranty void if equipment is handles by unauthorised personnel.

Duties & Taxes:

The Duties & Taxes mentioned in the quote are at the current GST rates. Any change in Custom Duty rates, Statutory Taxes added elc.
reoove;ry whereof from customers is not prohibited under the provisions of the relevant law shall be to purchasers account, as applicable as the
time of supply.

Computer generated hence no signature required.

Registered Office & Corporate Office: 204, B - Wing, 2nd Floor, Fulcrum, Sahar Road, Andheri East, Mumbal-400099, Maharashtra, India
CIN: U33110 MH 2004 PTC 144317
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Purchase Order -KL 24 25 101466 ,101468 -Getinge Medical India Pvt Ltd -0921030 -THQH
OTTAPALAM -0710896 -GH ERNAKULAM

9 messaqges

Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> Fri, 2 Aug, 2024 at 10:16 am
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmall.com>

Cc: Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP <pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase
<ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>, Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Cyrix
Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagr@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,

Please find the attached Purchase Order and do the needful. KindlEsend a confirmation mail with
details of material deliveg (Docket details) along with the invoice Copy mentioning our PO No. (For
reference) with Seal and Signature.

EDD as per payment term: 07/08/24

For Queries and Clarifications

1. Technical: dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in/dm?2 kibemp@cyrix.in
2. Accounts: paymentcyrix@gmail.com
3. Logistics: logistics@cyrix.in
4. PO Clarification: ampurchase@cyrix.in/purchasemgr@cyrix.in
5. Delivery address: Cyrix Healthcare PVT LTD
Methanam Road
Door No: 312/a Eloor North,
Kerala = 683501~ India
Nikesh V
Mob: 9072522014
@ Cyrix Accounts

Payment Term: 100% adv



Thanks & Regards

AnjithaTL

Sr. Purchase Executive
PH:- 994771911
purchasecyrix2@gmail.com

www.cyrixhealthcare.com

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd
| 30/641 B | Pettah Jn | Poonithura | Cochin -38 | Kerala | India
KERALA || KARNATAKA || TAMIL NADU || UTTAR PRADESH

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Fri, 2 Aug, 2024 at 4:51 pm
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm?2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagm@cyrix.in>, I1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs. 23200/- as advance against PO101466 after deducting TDS
Rs.400/-

Getinge Medical|72833018 23,200.00(AXISP00524259201|PAID 02-AUG-24
India Pvt Ltd

|woled Teal Mmoden)

Thanks & Regards,

Tincy T Jose

Accounts Department.

Cyrix Healthcare Pvt Ltd

Office : 30/641 B, First Floor, Petta Junction, Poonithura, Cochin, Kerala - 682 038

Website:- www.cyrixhealthcare.com
Mob: 7553847123

Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com> Fri, 2 Aug, 2024 at 4:53 pm
To: Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempserviceki3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1 klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dmZ2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm?2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrm@cyrix.in>, I1zrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Mam,

Please note that we had transferred Rs. 23200/- as advance against PO101468 after deducting TDS
Rs.400/-

Getinge Medical[72833018 23,200.00]AXISP00524259202|PAID 02-AUG-24
India Pvt Ltd




On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 10:16 AM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail. com> wrote:
[Quoted text hidden|

[Quoted text hidden]

Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com> Wed, 7 Aug, 2024 at 11:01 pm
To: Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempservicekl3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 kibemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir,
Please find the enclosed Invoice for the above payment

With regards
[Quoted text hidden]

ANITHA .V .R
Bio Medical Engineer

* Service Help Line : 9349324 365 *

MEDICUITS Inc.,

Ponnambalam Complex , Kumarapuram,

Medical College P.O , Thiruvanthapuram - 695 011
Phone: 04712552873

Medicuits Service <medicults.service@gmail.com> Fri, 16 Aug, 2024 at 4.32 pm
To: Cyrix Payments <paymentcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Project Manager KLBEMP
<pm.bempkl@cyrix.in>, Assistant Manager Purchase <ampurchase@cyrix.in>, Fathima Service Coordinator <bempservicekl2@gmail.com>,
Anagha <bempseryicekl3@gmail.com>, Afsal Yunuze <zm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Abijith-KLBEMP <dm2 klbemp@cyrix.in>, Blesson Jose
<zm2.klbemp@cyrix.in>, DM Sarang-KLBEMP <dm1.klbemp@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN
<keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Izrath K K <purchasecyrixS@gmail.com>, Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above subject, please find the enclosed Service quotation and Service Call Report of Servo S ventilator/ S| No:
19229 at THQ Hospital, Ottapalam, Palakkad.

With regards
[Quoted text hidden|

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Fri, 16 Aug, 2024 at 5:01 pm
To: Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>, Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>, Akhllesh P
<akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>

Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>

Hi,

Kindly take GRN

po:101466 one time completed
@Akhilesh P kindly give confirmation
Thanks & Regards

Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

On Fri, Aug 2, 2024 at 10:16 AM Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com> wrote:
lQuoted 1ext hidden]



Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com> Tue, 20 Aug, 2024 at 11:51 am

To: Medicults Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com>

Dear sir
Please share the authorized dealership letter.

Thanks & Regards

AKHILESH P

DISTRICT INCHARGE - PALAKKAD
Bermnp-Kerala

Mobile : +91 7593847154

Email : akhilesheyrix@gmail.com

CYRIX HEALTHCARE (P) LTD
30/6418, Petta, Punithura
Ernakulam- 682038

www,cyrixhealthcare.com
[Quoted text hidden]

Medicuits Service <medicuits.service@gmail.com> Tue, 20 Aug, 2024 at 12:35 pm

To: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>
Dear Akhilesh,

What do you mean by authorisation letter? All quotes and service call reports were submitted by manufacture - M/s. Getinge .

With regards
[Quoted text hidden]

Izrath K K <purchasecyrix5@gmail.com> Thu, 22 Aug, 2024 at 2:43 pm

To: Akhilesh P <akhileshcyrix@gmail.com>
Cc: Anjitha T L <purchasecyrix2@gmail.com>, Cyrix Purchase Mgr. <purchasemgr@cyrix.in>, Logistics Cyrix <logisticscyrix@gmail.com>,

Cyrix Logistics <logistics@cyrix.in>, Kerala GRN <keralagrn@cyrix.in>

Reminder

Thanks & Regards
Izrath KK

Jr Purchase Executive
PH: 8848002238

[Quoted text hidden|
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